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m FCC warning statement:

-This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
- This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the
specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.
- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment
This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux RSS exempts de licence
d’Industrie Canada.

L'opération est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences; et

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris
les interférences pouvant compromettre le fonctionnement
de I'appareil.

[FCC: DWNSMOOVE1BD] [ISED: 12049A-SMOOVE1BD]

EN From the FR Depuis ES Desdela IT Dall'applicazione PT
Application “Help I'application «Help aplicacién «Help “Help me by
. me by Somfy” me by Somfy», me by Somfy» Somfy” procedere
Help me by Somfy scan the QR code scannez ce code escanee el cédigo alla scansione del
. here to find QR pour obtenir QR aqui para codice QR qui per
E 'E complete setting I'ensemble des encontrar trovare le
i'r__;-l:i‘_. instructions. consignes de instrucciones de istruzioni di
réglage. ajuste completas. regolazione
E i complete.

EN Complete instruction guide (advanced settings, tips
and advice) available online on www.somfy.info.
Please read this guide carefully before installing or
using this product. Please also comply with the
instructions set out in the enclosed Safety
instructions document.

1. In detail (Figure" [A])

a) Feedback LED (red)

b) Up button (to raise, switch on or open the motorised product)

c) Stop/my button (to stop or move the motorised product to the
favourite position)

d) Down button (to lower, switch off or close the motorised
product,

e) On/Off button

) Settings feedback LED (green or red)

g) PROG button

h) Battery cover

2. Switching on Smoove 1RTS Il

The front panel buttons are deactivated by default : long press the

On/Off button to activate them (green LED feedback).

3. Adding/Deleting Smoove 1 RTS Il (Figure’ [B])

4. Replacing the battery (Figure! [C])

A\DPANGER

Read the Safety instructions document.

Explosion risk if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

Insert 1 type CR2032 battery, 3 V, with the plus (+) side visible.
Ensure you comply with the polarity. The power supply terminals
must not be short-circuited.

5. Technical data

Frequency bands and maximum power used: 433.050 MHz -
434.790 MHz.

US and Canada maximum e.r.p.< 63 y\W.

Other countries maximum e.r.p.<10 mW.

The environment in which the product is used might reduce the
radio range. The use in the same room as the controlled products is
recommended. Radio range in free field: 50 m.

(For indoor use only)

Operating temperature: 0 °C (+32 °F) to +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Power supply: 1x type CR2032 battery, 3 V.
c € declares that the radio equipment covered by these

instructions is in compliance with the requirements of Radio
Directive 2014/53/EU and the other essential requirements of the
applicable European Directives. The full text of the EU Declaration of
Conformity is available at www.somfy.com/ce.

SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE hereby

U K Somfy limited, Yeadon L519 7ZA UK, hereby declares that the
radio equipment covered by these instructions s in
C n compliance with the requirements of UK legislation: the Radio
Equipment Regulations S.I. 2017 N°1206. The full text of the
UKCA declaration of conformity is available at www. somfy.co.uk.

FR Notice compléte (réglages avancés, astuces et
conseils) disponible en ligne sur www.somfy.info.
Avant d'installer et d'utiliser ce produit, lire
attentivement cette notice. Respecter également les
consignes détaillées dans le document joint Notice de
sécurité.
1. En détail (Figure) [A])
a) LED de feedback (rouge)
b) Touche Montée (pour monter, allumer ou ouvrir le produit
motorisé)
c) Touche Stop/my (pour arréter ou amener le produit motorisé
en position favorite)
d) Touche Descente (pour descendre, éteindre ou fermer le
produit motorisé)
e) Bouton On/Off
f) LED de feedback des réglages (verte ou rouge)
g) BoutonPROG
h) Couvercle des piles
2. Mise en service de Smoove 1RTS I
Les touches de la face avant sont désactivées par défaut : faire un
appui)long sur le bouton On/Off pour les activer (LED de feedback
verte).
3. Ajout/suppression de Smoove 1 RTS I
(Figure) [B])

4. Remplacement de la pile (Figure) [C])

AADPANGER

Lire le document Consignes de sécurité.

Risque d'explosion sila pile est remplacée par un type incorrect.

Insérer 1 pile du type CR2032, 3 V, c6té plus (+) vers le haut. Bien
respecter la polarité. Les bornes d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre
court-circuitées.

5. Caractéristiques techniques

Bandes de fréquences et puissance maximale utilisées : 433.050
MHz - 434.790 MHz.

US et Canada p.a.r. maximum< 63 pW.

Autres pays p.a.r. maximum<10 mW.

L’environnement dans lequel le produit est utilisé peut réduire la
portée radio. Il est recommandé de I'utiliser dans la méme piéce que
les produits pilotés. Portée radio en champ libre : 50 m.

(Utilisation en intérieur uniquement

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C (+32 °F)  +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Alimentation : 1 x pile du type CR2032,3 V.

c € FRANCE déclare que I'équipement radio couvert par ces
instructions est conforme aux exigences de la Directive Radio

2014/53/UE et aux autres exigences essentielles des Directives

européennes applicables. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de

conformité est disponible sur www.somfy.com/ce.

Par la présente, SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES

Com a aplicacdo EL Amétnv TR Tam ayar BG Ot AR Help me" guboi 0
"Help me by €@appoyn “Help talimatlarini NPUNOXEHUETO ol "by Somfy
Somfy", leia o me by Somfy”, bulmak icin “Help 4Help me by 4wl jo)
cédigo QR aqui CapWOTE TOV me by Somfy” Somfy" (i Wigd dsy yuull
para consultar as KwSIk6 QR 6w uygulamasindan ckaHupaite QR ologei td.c Joiel)
instrucdes de yua va Bpeite Tig buradaki QR KoAa, 3a Aa LSl 5laeyl
regulacao TANpEL; odnyieg kodunu tarayin. oTKpueTe
completas. pOBpIONG. MbAHUTE
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HacTpoiika

ES Guia de instrucciones completa (configuracién |IT !Istruzioni compl (regol , consigli e

avanzada, consejos y advertencias) disponible online
en www.somfy.info. Lea atentamente este manual
antes de instalar y usar el producto. Siga también las
instrucciones  detalladas en el  documento
Instrucciones de seguridad suministrado.

1. Con detalle (figura® [A])

a) LED de respuesta (rojo)

b) Botén de subida (para subir, encender o abrir el producto
automatizado)

c) Botén de parada/botén My (para detener o mover el producto
automatizado a la posicién favorita)

d) Botén de bajada (para bajar, apagar o cerrar el producto
automatizado

e) Boton On/Off

) Ajustes del LED de respuesta (verde o rojo)

g) BoténPROG

h) Tapade la bateria

2. Encendido Smoove 1RTS II

Los botones del panel frontal estin desactivados por defecto:

pulsacion larga del botén de encendido/apagado para activarlas

(LED de respuesta verde).

3. Adicién/eliminacién de Smoove 1RTS II

(Figurah [B])

L, Sustitucion de la pila (figura® [C])

A\PELIGRO

Lea el documento Instrucciones de sequridad.

Existe riesgo de explosicn sila pila se sustituye por una de tipo incorrecto.
Introduzca una pila de tipo CR2032, 3V, con el polo positivo (+)
visible. Aseglrese de que se respeta la polaridad. Los terminales de
alimentacion no se deben cortocircuitar.

5. Caracteristicas técnicas

Bandas de frecuencia y potencia méxima utilizadas: 433.050 MHz -
434.790 MHz.

EE.UUy Canada: p.r.a. max.< 63 yWw.

Otros paises: p.r.a. méx.<10 mW.

El entorno en el que se utilice el producto también puede reducir el
alcance radio. Se recomienda su uso en la misma estancia que los
productos controlados. Alcance radio en campo libre: 50 m.

(Uso en interior tnicamente)

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Alimentacion: 1 x pila de tipo CR2032,3 V.

c € presente que el equipo de radio objeto de las presentes
instrucciones es conforme con los requisitos de la Directiva de

radio 2014/53/UE y los demds requisitos bdsicos de las Directivas europeas

aplicables. Encontrard el texto completo de la declaracion UE de

conformidad en www.somfy.com/ce.

SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCIA declara por la

suggerimenti)  disponibili  online  all'indirizzo
www.somfy.info. Prima diinstallare e utilizzare questo
prodotto, leggere attentamente la presente guida.
Rispettare, inoltre, le indicazioni presenti nel
documento Istruzioni per la sicurezzaallegato.

1. In dettaglio (Figura’ [A])

a) LED di verifica (rosso)

b) Pulsante Salita (per alzare, accendere o aprire il prodotto
motorizzato)

c) Pulsante Stop/my (per arrestare o portare il prodotto
motorizzato alla posizione preferita)

d) Pulsante Discesa (per abbassare, spegnere o chiudere il
prodotto motorizzato,

) Pulsante ON/OFF

f) Regolazioni LED di verifica (verde o rosso)

g) Pulsante PROG

h) Coperchio batteria

2. Accensione di Smoove 1RTS Il

| pulsanti del pannello anteriore sono disattivati per impostazione

predefinita: premere a lungo il pulsante ON/OFF per attivarli (LED

di verifica verde).

3. Aggiunta/Eliminazione di Smoove 1 RTS Il

(Figurah [B])

L, Sostituzione della batteria (Figura® [C])

A\PERICOLO

Leggere il documento Istruzioni disicurezza.

Rischio di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita con una ditipo errato.
Inserire 1 batteria di tipo CR2032, 3 V, con il lato (+) visibile.
Rispettare attentamente la polarita. | morsetti di alimentazione non
devono essere messi in cortocircuito.

5. Caratteristiche tecniche

Bande di frequenza e potenza massima utilizzata: 433.050 MHz -
434.790 MHz.

E.r.p. massimo per USA e Canada< 63 pW.

E.r.p. massimo per gli altri Paesi<10 mW.

L'ambiente in cui viene utilizzato il prodotto potrebbe ridurre la
portata radio. Si consiglia di utilizzare il prodotto nella stessa
stanza in cui si trovano i prodotti controllati. Portata radio in
campo libero: 50 m.

(Solo per uso interno)

Temperatura di utilizzo: da 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Alimentazione: 1 x batteria di tipo CR2032, 3 V.

c € FRANCE dichiara che il dispositivo radio coperto da queste
istruzioni & conforme ai requisiti della Direttiva Radio

2014/53/UE e agli altri requisiti essenziali delle Direttive Europee applicabili.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE ¢é disponibile

all'indirizzo www.somfy.com/ce.

Con la presente SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES

Copyright ©2023. All rights reserved. SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, Société Anonyme, capital 35.000.000 Euros, RCS Annecy 303.970.230. Images non contractually binding.12/2023 1
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Guia de instrucdes completo (definicdes avancadas,
dicas e conselhos) disponiveis online em
www.somfy.info. Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia
atentamente estas instru¢des. Também devem ser
respeitadas as instrucdes detalhadas apresentadas no
documento Instruces de seguranca em anexo.

1. Em detalhe (Figura) [A])

a) LED de feedback (vermelho)

b) Botao Subida (para subir, ligar ou abrir o produto motorizado)

c) Botdo Parar/my (para parar ou mover o produto motorizado paraa
posicéo preferida

d) Botdo Descida (para descer, desligar ou fechar o produto
motorizado)

e) Botio On/Off

) LED de feedback das definigdes (verde ou vermelho)

g) Botio PROG

h) Tampa da bateria

2. Ligar o Smoove 1RTS II

Os botdes no painel frontal estdo desativados por defeito: pressione
prolo?gadamente o botdo On/Off para os ativar (feedback do LED
verde).

3. Adicionar/Remover Smoove 1 RTS Il (Figura® [B])
&, Substituir a pilha (Figura) [C])

A\PERIGO

Leia 0 documento Instrucdes de sequranca.

Risco de explosdo se a pilha for substituida por uma de tipo incorreto.

Insira 1 uma pilha do tipo CR2032, 3V, com o sinal de mais (+) para cima.
Respeite a polaridade. Os bornes de alimentacao nao devem estar em
curto-circuito.

5. Caracteristicas técnicas

Bandas de frequéncia e poténcia maxima utilizada: 433.050 MHz -
434.790 MHz.

e.r.p.maxima nos EUA e Canadd < 63 yW.

e.r.p. maxima nos outros paises <10 mW.

0O ambiente onde o produto € utilizado pode reduzir o alcance de radio.
Recomenda-se a utilizagdo na mesma divisdo que os produtos
controlados. Alcance de radio em campo livre: 50 m.

(apenas para utilizagdo no interior)

Temperatura de utilizagdo: 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Fonte de alimentacdo: 1 x pilha do tipo CR2032,3 V.

declara que o equipamento de rddio abrangido por estas instrucdes

estd conforme as exigéncias da Diretiva de Equipamentos de Rddio
2014/53/UE e as restantes exigéncias essenciais das Diretivas Europeias
aplicdveis. O texto completo da declaragéo de conformidade UE estd disponivel
emwww.somfy.com/ce.

c € Pela presente, a SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra
interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar
interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

edanaret

00467-24-09367

[A]

EL MArpeg eyxewibio odnywov (mpboBeteg pubpioel,
unrodeifelc kau oupBoudéc) SwatiBetar online otov
grétomo www.somfy.info. Mpwv amoé tnv eykatdotaon f
N Xpron avtol Tov mpoidvtog, SlaBAoTe mPOTEKTIKA TO
mapov eyxewpiblo. Tnpeite emiong Tg odnyieg mou
avagépovtal  avaAuTikd OTO  ouvnupévo  £yypago
08nyieq acpaheiag.

1. Avautikad (Exfpa’ [A])

a) LED avatpopo8étnong (kokkwo)

b) Koupmi Emdvw (yia avéBacua, evepyomoinon A dvolyua tou
nAektpokivnTou mPoiovVToC

c) Koupmi Stop/my (yia Sakomi Aewtoupyiag fj petdBaon tou
NAEKTPOKIVNTOU TPOIGVTOC TNV ayamnuévn Béon)

d) Koupmi Kétw (yia katéBacpa, amevepyomoinon A kAeiowo tou
NAEKTPOKIVTOU TPOI6VTOC)

e) KoupmiOn/Off

f) LED avatpopodétnong pubpioewv (Tpdatvo fi Kokkwo)

g) KouprniPROG

h) KaAuppa pmatapiiv

2. Evepyomoinon Smoove 1 RTS |1

Ta koupma TG mpéaoPng eivar amevepyotrounéva amd TpoemAoyn:

TIATAOTE TAPATETAPEVA TO Kouum On/Off yia va ta evepyomoujoete

(mpdowvou LED avatpopoddtnang).

3. MpoaBrikn/Awypawri Smoove 1 RTS Il (Exiipa” [B])

4. Avukatdotaon tng pratapiag (ExApa® [C])

A\ xiNaynoz

Awapdore To éyypapo Odnyie aopaleiag.

Kivuvog ékpnéng oe mepimwon avtikatdataong g pmatapiag pe pratapia

£0aApévou TUToU.

TomoBetrote 1 pmatapia tomou CR2032, 3 V, pe tov mOAo (+) va glvat

opatog. Tnpriote v moAwkotnta. Ot akpodékteg tpowodooiag dev

TpEMEL va givat BpaxukukAwpEvoL.

5. Texvika xapaktnplotika

ZGveG OLXVOTATWY Kal Péyatn oxOG mou xpnotpomoteitat: 433.050

MHz - 434.790 MHz.

HMA kau Kavaddg, péytotn e.r.p.< 63 pW.

AMEG xWpeg, péylotn e.r.p.<10 mW.

To mepBaNhov oTo omoio Xxpnotpomoteital To mpoidv pmopel va

pewoel v epBéhela  padloemkowwviag.  uviotdtat  va

Xpnotporoteitat otov {50 Xwpo pe Ta mpoiovta mou Xeipileote.

EpBéNea padloemkowwviag o€ avolytd xwpo: 50 m.

(Mévo yua xprion o £0wteptkd XWpo)

Oeppokpactia Aetrovpyiag: 0 °C (+32 °F) éwg +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Tpogobdooia: 1 x pumatapia tomov CR2032,3 V.

SnAdver 6Tt o pabloe§omhiopds mou KAAUTTETAL amd auTéq TIC

0dnylec oupHOpPUIVETaL e TIC amattAoeLS Tg onyiac 2014/53/
EE yia tov pabioefomhiopd kat AouméS ovowW)SES amAITAOE TwV
epapuoldpevwy evpwmaikdv odnywv. To mAripeg Kelpevo g Sridwong
ouppdpewong EF StariBetat atov wtétomo www.somfy.com/ce.

c € Me v mapodoa, n SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE

[B]

TR Talimat kilavuzunun tamami (gell;ml; ayarlar, ipuglan
ve tavsiyeler) su adreste cevrimici olarak mevcuttur:
www.somfy. info. Uriinii kurmadan veya kullanmadan
once mutlaka bu kilavuzu dikkatlice okuyunuz. Litfen
birlikte verilen Giivenlik Talimatlan belgesindeki
talimatlarada uyunuz.

1. Ayrintilar (Sekil> [A])

a) Geri bildirim LED'i (kirmizi)

b) Yuka;’l tusu (motorlu iriind yukari hareket ettirme, calistirma veya
acma,

c) Durdurma/my tusu (motorlu irini durdurma veya favori
pozisyona getirme)

d) Asagi tusu (motorlu iriin{i asag hareket ettirme veya kapatma)

e) On/Off tusu

) Ayar geri bildirim LED'i (yesil veya kirmizi)

g) PROG tusu

h) Pil kapagi

2. Smoove 1 RTS Il cihazini calistirma

On panel tuslari varsayilan olarak devre disidir: etkinlestirmek icin On/

Off tusuna uzun basin (yesil LED geri bildirimi).

3. Ekleme/Kaldirma Smoove 1 RTS Il (Sekil” [B])
4. Pilin degistirilmesi (Sekil» [C])

A\TEHLIKE

Guvenlik talimatlar dokimanini okuyunuz.

Dogru tipte olmayan bir baska pil takilmas halinde patlama riski mevcuttur.

1 adet CR2032 tipi 3 V pil takin, arti (+) yéni gérinir olmalidir.
Kutuplarin dogru konumlandirildigina 6zellikle dikkat ediniz. Giic
beslemesi uglarina kesinlikle kisa devre yaptiriimamasi gerekir.

5. Teknik ozellikler

Frekans bantlari ve Kullanilan maksimum giic: 433.050 MHz - 434.790
MHz.

ABD ve Kanada maksimum e.r.p.< 63 yW.

Diger iilkeler maksimum e.r.p.<10 mW.

Uriindin icinde kullanildigi cevre, radyo menzilini kisaltabilir. Kumanda
edilen drdnlerle ayni odada kullan|lma5| tavsiye edilir. Acik alandaki
radyo menzili: 50 m.

(Sadece i¢ mekan kullanimi icin)

Calisma sicakligr: 0°C (+32 °F) ile +48 °C (+118.4 °F) arasi.

Giig beslemesi: 1 x CR2032 tipi 3 V pil.

Elinizdeki bu belgeyle, belirtilen tim talimatlara uygun olmasi ve bu

talimatlarda belirtilen sekilde kullaniliyor olmasi halinde SOMFY

ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE radyo frekansi yayint yapan
ekipmanlarinin 2014/53/AB tarih ve sayili Radyo Frekansi Yayini Yapan Aletler
Direktifine ve konuyla ilgili olarak uygulanabilir diger tim Avrupa Birligi
Direktiflerine uygun oldugunu kabul ve beyan eder. AB Uygunluk Beyaninin tam
metni www.somfy.com/ce internet adresinde kullaniminiza sunulmustur.

[C]

1]

PROG
C)

2s

BG [MonHOTO PBKOBOACTBO € MHCTPYKuuM (paamupeuu
HaCTPOIKM, CbBETH 1 NPENOPBKM) € AOCTBMHO OHNAIH
Ha www.somfy.info. [lpouetete BHMMaTenHo TOBa
PbKOBOACTBO, NPeAW Aa UHCTanupate UMW U3non3eate
TO3v npopykT. Cneggaiite 1 MHCTPYKUMUTE, NOCOUEHN B
NPUNOXEHNS BOKyMeHT , MHCTPYKLMM 3a 6esonacHocT”.

1. Moppo6Ho (Gurypa® [A])

a) LED kpyuwka 3a 06paTHa Bpb3Ka (uepseHa)

b) Byrou ,Harope” (3a nosaurave, BKIKOUBAHE WM OTBapsHe Ha
MOTOPW3MPaHWS MPORYKT)

c) Byron ,Cron/my" (3a cnupaHe WnM npemecTBaHe Ha
MOTOPW3MPaHIS NPOAYKT B IOBUMOTO NONOXEHME)

d) ByToH Hapony (3a cnyckaHe, W3KIIOUBaHe WnM 3aTBapsHe Ha
MOTOPW3MPaHWS NPORYKT)

e) BytoH On/Off

f) LED kpywka 3a o6paTHa Bpb3Ka 3a HacTpoiikuTe (3eneHa unu
yepeeHa,

g) Byton ,TIPOTPAMUPAHE"

h) Kanak Ha 6aTepusita

2. BkniousaHe Ha Smoove 1 RTS I

EyTOHVITe Ha NpefHMsa naHen ca f[eakTUBUpaHU no nonpa36mpaHe:
HaTMCHeTe MpopbaxuTenHo 6ytoHa On/Off, 3a ga rv akTmeupate
(3eneHa LED kpyLuka 3a 06paTHa Bpb3Ka).

3. flo6aBsive/n3tpuBane Smoove 1RTS |1
(comrypa’ [B])

&, CmsiHa Ha 6atepusTa (Ourypa) [C])
A\ onacHoct

[poyeTeTe fOKyMEHTA C MHCTPYKLMMTE 30 6€30MACHOCT.

CblyecTByBa OMACHOCT OT B3pKB, KO M3MON3BATE APYT BUA 6aTEPHS.
Mocrasete 1 6atepus Tvn CR2032, 3 V, Kato cTpaHaTa ¢ nnioca (+)
TpsbBa Aa 6bae BMAMMA. 3agbMXWTENHO CMasBaiiTe monspuTeTa.
3axpaHBaLyuTe KneMu He Tpsi6Ba fa 6bAAT 3aKbCeHU.

5. TeXHUuUeCKU XapaKTepUCTUKH

M13non3BaHu YeCTOTHU NEHTU U MakcUManHa MowHocT: 433.050 MHz
- 434.790 MHz.

MakcumaneH e.r.p. 3a CALL v KaHaga< 63 uW.

MakcumaneH e.r.p. 3a apyrvt fbpxasn<10 mW.

CpepaTa, B KOSITO Ce 13r0N3Ba NPOAYKTBT, MOXe Aa HaMan pagno
obxBata. MpenopbyBa e U3MoN3BaHETO B ChLIOTO NOMELYEHNE KaTo
ynpaensiBaH1Te NpoaykTi. Paguo obxsat B cBoboaHo none: 50 m.
(Camo 3a ynotpeba Ha 3akpuTo)

TeMnepaTypa Ha ekcnnoataumsi: 0 °C (+32 °F) go +48 °C (+118.4 °F).
3axpatBaHe: 1 x un CR2032 6atepus, 3 V.

[Ieknapupa, Ye PaanooBOpyABAHETO, NMPEAMET Ha HACTOSIYMTE

YKa3GHNS, € B CbOTBETCTBME C U3UCKBAHUSTA Ha [vpeKTuBa
2014/53/EC 30 paAMOYECTOTHUS CMEKTbP M C [pyruTe ChIUECTBEHN
V3UCKBAHUS HO MPUIOXMMUTE eBPONENCKM APeKTUBM. [TbrHUST TekcT Ha EC
[eKAapaYMATA 30 CbOTBETCTBIUE € JOCTBIEH Ha AAPeC Www.somfy.com/ce.
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